Valentine's RAT-tacular Barn Hunt Trials

Hosted by Revolution Dog Sports

Open to All Breeds and Mixed Breeds

4 Trials, 2 Days February 15 - 16, 2025

Revolution Dog Sports, 400 Webb Circle #3, Reno, NV 89506

Pre-Entry Highly Recommended

Judge: James Shear (CA)

Classes Offered	Instinct, Novice, Open, Senior, Master Crazy 8s is offered once each day, limit of 10 entries per trial
Entries Close	Pre-entries close: January 31, 2024 at 5 PM Pacific Entry Limits: 8 hours of judging each day
Entry Fee	Instinct \$20, Novice and Open: \$27, Senior and Master \$32 Crazy 8s" \$35 Late Entry: Add \$5 per class
	Reminder: Entering a lot of things? We offer Bark Bucks packages! Purchase Bark Bucks through Gingr or text us at 775-298-1552 for package options.
	Bark Bucks Code: VALBHA0225
BHA BARNHUNT ASSOCIATION	Permission has been granted by Barn Hunt Association LLC for the holding of these trials under BHA rules.

Club Contact Information

Revolution Dog Sports | revolutiondogsports@gmail.com

Trial Chair: Sarah Anderson, sarah141@comcast.net
Trial Secretary: Linda Coogan, lbcoogan@msn.com
www.revolutiondogsports.com | Online entry is highly encouraged

Trial Committee: Linda Coogan, Sarah Anderson, Kathy Etchemendy, Linda Morris, Liz Carter

Valentine's RAT-tacular

Hosted by Revolution Dog Sports

Barn Hunt Trials

Saturday Run Order: Master, Senior, Crazy 8s, Open, Instinct, Novice

Sunday Run Order: Instinct, Novice, Open, Crazy 8s, Senior

Dog Registration:

Dogs must be registered with the Barn Hunt Association. Registration is a one-time fee. You may register your dog at https://barnhunt.com

Barn Hunt Rules:

For complete rules, visit https://barnhunt.com

Awards:

Please pick up ribbons at the score table once your class is scored. No awards will be mailed.

Notice to Exhibitors:

- Refunds will be issued 7 days after the event.
- No refunds will be made for cancellations after the closing date or entries which are cancelled, absent, disqualified, excused or barred from competition by decision of the Trial Committee.
- Exhibitors are responsible for complete, accurate and legible information on their entry forms.
- It is expressly understood that exhibitors alone are responsible for behavior of their dogs, children and/or guests. Any exhibitor whose dogs, children and/or guests repeatedly engage in unsafe or disruptive behavior may, at the discretion of the Trial Committee, be asked to leave the trial site. In such case, no refund on any entry will be made.
- All dogs must be on leash at all times except when competing.
- Exhibitors are responsible for being in the staging area when it is their turn to run.
- Please be courteous and pick up after your dog.
- All entries must be accompanied by entry fees to be valid. A declined payment or returned check does
 not constitute a valid entry. There will be a \$40 fee for any returned check or payment. Checks must be
 made payable to Liz Carter.
- Revolution Dog Sports reserves the right to refuse any entry without cause or explanation.

Revolution Dog Sports

Licensed Barn Hunt Association Trials

Checks should be made payable to Liz Carter and mailed with this entry to: 2494 Hopi Court, Reno, NV 89506

There is a \$1.00 per class fee for mail in entries.

	Saturday		Sunday	
Instinct (\$20/\$25)	T1T2		T1T2	
Novice (\$27/32)	T1T2		T1T2	
Open (\$27/32)	T1T2		T1T2	
Senior (\$32/\$37)	T1T2		T1T2	
Master (\$32/\$37)	T1T2		T1T2	
Crazy 8s (\$35/\$40)	T1 Only			T1 Only
Barn Hunt Reg #:				
Call Name:				
Registered Name:				
DOB:		Sex:		Male Female
Height Class:	Small (Under 15") Medium (15.1" – 22") Large (Over 22")			
Actual Height in Inches:				
Breed:				
Owner(s):				
Address:				
Email:				
Phone Number:				

Revolution Dog Sports

Licensed Barn Hunt Association Trials

Agreement

I (we) agree that Revolution Dog Sports has the right to refuse this entry for cause which the club shall deem sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry and of the holding of this event and of the opportunity to win prizes, ribbons, and/or trophies, I (we) agree to hold Barn Hunt Association, LLC, Revolution Dog Sports, their members, directors, governors, officers, agents, or event secretary and the owner and/or lessor of the premises and any provider of services that are necessary to hold this event and any employees or volunteers of the aforementioned parties, and any BHA LLC approved judge, judging at this event, harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or about the event premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for any such claim; and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for loss, injury or damage to this dog.

Additionally, I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify, defend and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death at any time resulting there from, sustained by any person or persons, including myself (ourselves), or on account of damage to property, arising out of or in consequence of my (our) participation in this event, however such, injuries, death or property damage may be caused, and whether or not the same may have been caused or may be alleged to have been caused by the negligence of the aforementioned parties or any of their employees, agents, or any other persons. All persons attending and/or entering a Barn Hunt Association LLC Trial or Fun Test in any capacity do so at their own risk and agree to assume responsibility for damage caused by them, or by their dogs and hold the Trial Club (Revolution Dog Sports) and Barn Hunt Association harmless for any injury sustained by their dog or by a dog or person during the Trial. By entering a Trial, owners attest that they have read, understand, and will abide by, all Barn Hunt Rules and Regulations.

Signature of Owner or agent duly authorized to make this entry Printed Name

Printed Name